

DI T E M NO.3 Court No.6 SECT I O N I I A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL. M P NO. 362/09 IN CR I M I N A L AP P E A L NO(s). 579 OF 2009

SUR I N D E R K U M A R Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF PUNJ A B Respondent(s)
(for bail)

Date: 12/05 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E CY R I A C JOSE P H

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. R. K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. K. K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 23 rd March, 2009, we had granted leave and had also directed notice to issue on the application for bail.

However, since the petitioner has undergone only two and a half years of the total sentence of ten years, the prayer for bail is rejected at this stage. Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited. In the event the appeal is not heard within a reasonable period, the petitioner will be entitled to renew his prayer for bail.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master