

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 579 OF 2009

SURINDER KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG, Pb.  
Mr. Paritosh Anil,Adv.  
For Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.  
List this appeal on Tuesday, 16th October, 2012 as part-  
heard.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER