

ITEM NO.101
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 579 OF 2009

SURINDER KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar,AAG, Pb.
Ms. Srijita Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Anvita Gowshish,Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Madhukar, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Punjab resumed his arguments at 3.25 p.m. and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rajiv Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant made his reply submissions for about ten minutes.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER